Obituary

The death occurred on
Feb. 9, 1982, in the
Georgian Manor, of

officiated at the funeral
service, on Feb. 12
Interment in St. Mary's

Manor resident Joseph Cemetery, Victoria
Leon Cousineau. e Harbour.
was 73. His sons John of

Father Philip Wiley
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HUGEL HEIGHTS-BACKSPLIT
$57,900. 3 bdrms, eat-in kitchen, 2 baths,
carpeting throughout, freshly painted,
finished rec room, garage. Fenced-in

backyard. Marjorie Contois. No. 6.
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MIDLAND FAMILY HOME

$85,900. Well treed 145 ft. frontage with
lake access. Practical spacious floor plan.
Four bdrms, 2 baths, double garage.
Becky Marchildon. No. 17.

g e

| ""iit dﬁ o
WHAT’S MISSING? NOTHING!!
Swim in your own pool, own your own
stream! Country living includes 14 rms,

fieldstone fireplace, the ultimate home. -
$129,000. Gail Nix. No. 10.
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INVESTMENT DUPLEX $43,000.

Move right in to a sparkling clean home, 2
and 1 bdrm apts. easily converted to single
family, 2 storey brick with a large lot. Gail

MAKES SENSE IN THIS ECONOMY
Reduced to $43,900. Downtown duplex has
- two 2 bdrm apts. Upstairs pays your 9 per

cent mtge. Large lot. Mary Thompson. No.
20.
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and Gary, both of
Peterborough, and his
daughter Karen (Mrs.
Bryan Berriault) of
Midland, survive him.
So too does his sister,
Mrs. Jessie Lavereau of

The
Cousineau
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10% PER CENT MORTGAGING
Furnished 3 bedroom cottage, 4 pc bath,
brick and aluminum siding, estate sale,
asking $41,900. Dave Bridgeman. No. 1.
10/a PER CENT MORTGAGE

Quality built, 4 bdrm home, sunken living
room, landscaped lot, close to beach.
Asking $65,500. Dave Bridgeman. No. 2.
NOTTAWASAGA BEACH

A year round home with easy beach ac-
cess. 3 bedrooms, full basement, large
104'x150° lot. Close to Midland. $45,500.
Dave Bridgeman. No. 3.

10% PER CENT FINANCING .
5 bedrooms, 3 bathrooms, fireplace in
main floor family room, large 100°x150° lot,
Portage Park. Asking $79,500. Dave
Bridgeman No. 4.

3 BDRM BUNGALOW-PENETANG
$49,900. Lovely maintained home. Eat-in
kitchen. Carpeting throughout. Full
basement. Rec rm with woodstove. 10 per
cent mtge. 4 yrs old. Marjorie Contois. No.
-

BUNGALOW WITH FLORIDA ROOM
$59,900. 3 bdrms, eat-in kitchen, full
basement with rec rm, and woodstove, 2
car garage. Located in Midland Bay
Woods. Marjorie Contois. No. 7.

HOBBY FARM OR BUSINESS

$160,000. Large house/ 2 barns/ 10 acres.
Potential for Restaurant/ Riding
School / family business, needing storage.
Nancy Cardwell. No. 8.

PEACEFUL COUNTRY SETTING
$45,000. Enjoy all the seasons in this cozy 3
bdrm home on oversized lot. Family room

with Franklin. Short walk to bay. Bonnie
O’'Rourke. No. 13.

LARGE LOT, OLDER 12 STOREY
$33,900. 3 bedrooms, woodburning stove,
mort available, lovely living room,
separate garage. Try your offer on this
home in the west. Patti Torrance. No. 26.
SUBURBAN COMFORT IN THE S.E.

3 bdrm with broadloom, eat-in kitchen,
dining and living rooms, full finished
basement, yard is fenced. Mortgage till ‘84
assumable. $49,900. Patti Torrance. No. 27.
HIGH STYLE & COMFORT!!

$89,900. Two fireplaces, open concept
living. Beautiful finishing wood finishing
on interior, broadloom throughout.
Exclusive beach area. Patti Torrance. No.
28.

WATERFRONT COTTAGE RESORT
Have you ever wanted to own waterfront,
but wanted to make it pay? Try this resort
with poss for small comm. shop. Balm
Beach area. Patti Torrance. No. 29.

Vietoria Harbour.
late

grandchildren and one
great grandchild.

His wife, Edna, and
his

son,

Josep

predeceased him.
Mr. Joseph Cousineau
was born in Massey and

Mr.
had nine

h

McNicoll elevator and
as a sailor.
His pallbearers were

Cousineau

sons, Terry Pelletier
and Dennis Pelletier,
both of Midland, Don

lived after his marriage Brian Berriault of Lavereau of Port
to Edna Marie Pelletier Midland, Jeffery McNicoll, and Joe
in Victoria Harbour. He Cousineau of Peter- Ladouceur of Victoria
Glen  worked at the Port borough, both grand- Harbour.
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BE YOUR OWN LANDLORD!
This 4 bdrm home offers plenty of room at
an affordable price. 2 baths, Franklin
fireplace, workshop. Mtge at $284. mth.
Only $29,900. Paul Sauve. No. 15.
SUNNY DAYS BY THE SHORE!

Relax by the shore in this 3 bdrm water-
front home. Styled for year round
recreational living. 14 per cent mtge till
‘85. Paul Sauve. No. 16.

$39,000. NEWER BUNGALOW

3 yr mortgage at 1734 per cent, 3 bdrm,
partially finished basement. 2 baths,
established residential neighbourhood.
Becky Marchildon. No. 18.

5 ACRES

$15,900. High, dry, mixed hardwood and
birch trees. 208 ft frontage on serviced
Conc. Rd. near Midland. Becky Mar-
childon. No. 19.

WANT TO BUILD WITH A VIEW?

Check out this lot on Cornell Drive
overiooking Little Lake. Permit available.
A steal at $13,500. Clarence Lee. No. 22.

BEAUTIFUL BLUEWATER

Modest priced cottage on half acre lot with
great view. Asking only $29,900. Clarence
Lee. No. 23.

LOW PRICED COTTAGE
On king-size wooded lot at beautiful
Wahnekewening Beach. Needs a paint job,
then move in and enjoy. Only $25,900.
Clarence Lee. No. 24.

STORE, STATION, GARAGE
Be your own boss. Good living quarters
Steady business with room for expansion.
Asking $159,000. Clarence Lee. No. 25.

MIDLAND BAY WOODS $70,900. 3 bgd
1-5 pc, 1-3 pc baths, vaulted ceiling

around deck, spacious kitchen, Heautlf |

din. rm., dble car garage, fireplace, pa
doors, 4 yrs. Amgad Shehata. No. 30.
LOOKING DOESN'T COST U A ¢

deck, A-1 shape. Come take a |

o

Shehata. No. 31.

TRY THIS ONE ON
$52,500. 3 bdrm, 65'x198’
young, Franklin stove,
peace and quiet, available
Penetang. Amgad Shehata.
DON'T LET THIS ONE GO B
Reduced $27,900. 5 bdrm, 2 baths, 50x140 ft.
corner lot, great for bargain hunters!
Amgad Shehata. No. 33.

year round
r viewing.
4

Sales
Nancy Trowell 686-7957
Dave Bridgeman 549-3693
Howard Heacock 322-1753
Bob Sweezie 526-3985
Paul Sauve 549-8174
Mary Thompson 533-3246
Gord Touet 322-2245
Paul Vollick 756-2731
Jack Scott 361-2409
Harry Hunt . 322-1998
Vince Evenden 526-4032
Patti Torrance 549-7037
Gail Nix 526-3544
Amgad Shehata 534-4113

A.E. LePage Highway Mall

staff

Carl Davis 322-2962

Laurie Gendron 756-2475

Clarence Lee 361-2599

Becky Marchildon 526-3980

Barbara Giles 538-1028

Elmer Strongitharm 686-7960

Gary Pike 549-7696

Bonnie O’'Rourke 526-8413

Nancy Cardwell 526-9791

Marijorie Contois 534-3634
Larry Gedge 526-2388
Margot M. Finan 686-7960
Steve France -526-7686
Don Tannahill 534-3106

Highway 27, Midland 526-4271
Coldwater 835-3343 Elmvale 322-1381
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No. 34.
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REAL BARGAIN! 14 PER CENT TO 1985
$62,900. Ranch style bungalow with at-
tached garage. 1 acre hardwood bush with
small barn. Workshop, 820 ft. frontage on

paved road . 4 acres total. Larry Gedge.
No. 12.

OLDER CHARM!
2'2 storey home features 5 pce bath,
finished attic, double garage, fireplace,
112 per cent mtge till 1984. Come see this

one. You'll be glad you did. Paul Sauve.
No. 14.

@€ rm., private deck, garage, close
¥s'and high school. Mary Thompson.
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$47,600. PEACE AND QUIET
@ 6 room raised bungalow, broadloom
throughout, good 1st and 2nd mortgages,

lot 48x186 ft. Full high basement. Jack
Scott. No. 35.
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POWER OF SALE-$26,800!
New listing! Excellent starter home on
treed lot. 3 bdrm, oil heating, Franklin
stove. Carport. Sundeck. Ask to see, try an
‘offer. Larry Gedge. No. 11.

$62,900. UNIQUE IS THE WORD
A charming 4 bdrm chalet style year round

home, brick fireplace, beautifully finished
on a large lot. Many extras. Jack Scott.




